Three  months   Six  months   Year
   ended   ended   ended
   June  30,   June  30,   December  31,
   2010   2010   2010
Adjustment  to  future  income  tax  recovery   $  -­   $  -­   $  230,600
Adjustment  to  premium  paid  on  flow  through  shares   $  -­   $  -­   $  (131,693)
Adjustment  to  net  loss  and  comprehensive  loss   $  -­   $  -­   $  (98,907)

(v)  Presentation

Certain  amounts  in  the  unaudited  condensed  interim  balance  sheets,  statements  of  loss  and  comprehensive  loss  and
statements  of  cash  flows  have  been  reclassified  to  conform  to  the  presentation  adopted  under  IFRS.

BISON GOLD RESOURCES INC.
(A  Development  Stage  Company)

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
Six months ended June 30, 2011

13. CONVERSION TO IFRS (CONTINUED)

   (vi)  Reconciliation  between  IFRS  and  Canadian  GAAP

The  January  1,  2010  Canadian  GAAP  balance  sheet  has  been  reconciled  to  IFRS  as  follows:

   Effect  of
   Canadian   Transition  to
   GAAP   IFRS   IFRS
Assets

Current assets

Cash  and  short  term  deposits   $   1,414,497   $   $   1,414,497
Accounts  receivable   68,945   68,945
GST  receivable   66,237   66,237
Prepaid  expenses  and  sundry  receivables   38,270   38,270

   1,587,949   1,587,949
Equipment   11,086   11,086
Exploration  advance   -­   -­
Mineral  properties  and  deferred  exploration  costs   2,968,928   2,968,928

   $   4,567,963   $   $   4,567,963

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Accounts  payable  and  accrued  liabilities   $   506,274   $   $   506,274
Accrued  interest  payable   2,548   2,548
Convertible  loan   250,000   250,000

   758,822   758,822
Future  income  tax  liability   229,500   (229,500)   -­
   988,322   (229,500)   758,822

Equity

Share  capital   3,769,288   (93,306)   3,675,982
Units  to  be  issued   900,000   900,000
Contributed  surplus   1,493,586   1,493,586
Deficit   (2,583,233)   322,806   (2,260,427)

   3,579,641   229,500   3,809,141

   $   4,567,963   $   $   4,567,963

BISON GOLD RESOURCES INC.
(A  Development  Stage  Company)

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
Six months ended June 30, 2011

13. CONVERSION TO IFRS (CONTINUED)

(vi)  Reconciliation  between  IFRS  and  Canadian  GAAP  (continued)

The  June  30,  2010  Canadian  GAAP  balance  sheet  has  been  reconciled  to  IFRS  as  follows:

   Effect  of
   Canadian   Transition  to
   GAAP   IFRS   IFRS
Assets

Current assets

Cash  and  short  term  deposits   $   248,458   $   $   248,458
Accounts  receivable   1,878   1,878
GST  receivable   24,826   24,826
Prepaid  expenses  and  sundry  receivables   8,461   8,461

   283,623   283,623
Equipment   11,118   11,118
Exploration  advance   -­   -­
Mineral  properties  and  deferred  exploration  costs   3,569,226   3,569,226

   $   3,863,967   $   $   3,863,967

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Accounts  payable  and  accrued  liabilities   $   154,057   $   $   154,057
Premium  paid  on  flow  through  shares   -­   120,200   120,200
Convertible  loan   250,000   250,000

   404,057   120,200   524,257
Future  income  tax  liability   454,500   (454,500)   -­
   858,557   (334,300)   524,257

Equity

Share  capital   4,221,392   (172,889)   4,101,192
Contributed  surplus   1,700,862   1,700,862
Deficit   (2,916,844)   507,189   (2,462,344)

   3,005,410   334,300   3,339,710

   $   3,863,967   $   $   3,863,967

BISON GOLD RESOURCES INC.
(A  Development  Stage  Company)

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
Six months ended June 30, 2011

13. CONVERSION TO IFRS (CONTINUED)

(vi)  Reconciliation  between  IFRS  and  Canadian  GAAP  (continued)

The  December  31,  2010  Canadian  GAAP  balance  sheet  has  been  reconciled  to  IFRS  as  follows:

   Effect  of
   Canadian   Transition  to
   GAAP   IFRS   IFRS
Assets

Current assets

Cash  and  short  term  deposits   $   3,025,326   $   $   3,025,326
Accounts  receivable   -­   -­
GST  receivable   61,826   61,826
Prepaid  expenses  and  sundry  receivables   20,384   20,384

   3,107,536   3,107,536
Equipment   9,286   9,286
Exploration  advance   86,413   86,413
Mineral  properties  and  deferred  exploration  costs   4,029,191   4,029,191

   $   7,232,426   $   $   7,232,426

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Accounts  payable  and  accrued  liabilities   $   252,266   $   $   252,266
Accrued  interest  payable   3,945   3,945
Premium  paid  on  flow  through  shares   -­   341,785   341,785
Convertible  loan   350,000   350,000

   606,211   341,785   947,996
Future  income  tax  liability   223,900   (223,900)   -­
   830,111   117,885   947,996

Equity

Share  capital   7,631,704   (341,785)   7,289,919
Units  to  be  issued   -­   -­
Contributed  surplus   2,052,040   2,052,040
Deficit   (3,281,429)   223,900   (3,057,529)

   6,402,315   (117,885)   6,284,430

   $   7,232,426   $   $   7,232,426

BISON GOLD RESOURCES INC.
(A  Development  Stage  Company)

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
Six months ended June 30, 2011

13. CONVERSION TO IFRS (CONTINUED)

  (vi)  Reconciliation  between  IFRS  and  Canadian  GAAP  (continued)

  The  Canadian  GAAP  interim  statement  of  loss  and  comprehensive  loss  for  the  three  month  period  ended  June  30,
2010  has  been  reconciled  to  IFRS  as  follows:

   Effect  of
   Canadian   Transition  to
Expenses   GAAP   IFRS   IFRS